OIFE	21		N <			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 OCT 1 4 2005	10-19	-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
111-14.05			Attorney Docket No. <u>200504959-1</u>			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	10310		dress of receiving party(ies):			
(1) Steven S. HOMER	ļ		PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.			
(2) Ronald E. DELUGA		20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070				
(3) Mark H. RUCH		Houston,	,			
	1					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	edYes _X_No	Additional name	s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other					
Execution Date(s): (1) Sept. 29, 2005;	(2) Sent 29 200	15: (3) Sent - 29	2005			
4. Application number(s) or patent numl		70, (0) Ocpt. 20	, 2000			
If this document is being filed together	•	action executiv	on data of the application is:			
	with a new appli	cation, executiv				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
Application No.: 11/209,152	Date Filed: Au	ug. 22, 2005				
Confirmation No.: 1556	Additional number	ers attached? _	NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration			closed			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400						
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Aut	thorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit A	ccount Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the hest of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing	information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document.						
		•				
James L. Baudino	James 2	Bandi	18/18/2005 LMUELLER 0980000882000025 11209152			
Name of Person Signing	Signature		81 FC:8821 48.00m0A			
	mber of pages inclu	iding cover sheet	, attachments, and document: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not deta	ach this portion				
Maril decument to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office						
PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
	Alexandri	a, VA 22313-1450				

Rev 12/04 (Recdason)

PATENT REEL: 017087 FRAME: 0199 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200504959-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

COMPUTER DE	VICE WITH STIFFENED I	DISPLAY MEMBE	R		
Filing date: A	ugust 22, 2005	Ap	plication No.: _	11/209,152	
continuations-in Letters Patent,	ntion(s) and improvem n-part (C-I-P's), divisiona and any and all Letters F d thereon or therefor; and	ls, and renewals Patent of the Unit	of and substited states and of	tutes for said a of countries for	application for said reign thereto which
the full end of extended, as f	itionally authorize HPDC held and enjoyed by HPI the term or terms for wl fully and entirely as the d transfer not been made	DC, its successor nich said Letters same would h	rs, assigns, nor Patent respect	ninees or legal ively may be g	representatives, to ranted, reissued or
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all sucl improvement(s legal represent respecting said legal proceedir C-I-P's, reissue everything pos and enforce, foin any and al	nereby covenant that I/we not executed and will nagree that I/we will, each papers as may be ne papers as may be ne atives, and I/we agree invention(s) or improver ags, to sign all lawful per and foreign applications sible to aid HPDC, its storits or their own benefit dissistance are paid by	ot execute any time a request cessary or desiruid Letters Patent to communicate ment(s), said appapers, to execute, to make all riguccessors, assign, proper patent pe expenses whice	agreement in c is made, and vable to perfect, to HPDC, its to HPDC, or lication and sale all disclaiments, nominees a protection for sale	onflict herewith vithout undue the title to some successors, as to its nomined id Letters Pater rs and division declarations, and legal represonal aid invention(s)	h, and I/we further delay, execute and cald invention(s) or cald invention(s) or call known facts ont, to testify in any cals, continuations, and generally to do centatives to obtain or improvement(s)
States and any patents on app any and all Let the United Sta	hereby authorize and reconficial of any country collications as aforesaid, to ters Patent for said inventes which may be issued that he terms of this assignation.	or countries foreit issue to HPDC, ation(s) or improved and granted c	gn to the Unite as assignee of vement(s), inclu	d States whose the entire right ading any and a	e duty it is to issue t, title and interest, all Letters Patent of
eaid application	er authorize and direct the n now identified by the e been made known to t	attornev docket	number and tit	le set forth ab-	ove as soon as the
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I/we hered	unto set my/our h	nand(s) and sea	l(s):	
	- The a	Date Assign	ment Signed:	7/29/0	<u></u>
Inventor's Signatu	re (Seal)			9/2	5-105
Inventor's Typed I	Name: Steven S. HOMER		Date Application	Signed:/_	
State of Tomba	ul))	s.:			
County of Harris) ^ -				
nersonally known	s day of or proved to me on the bas gnment to be his/her free act a	sis of satisfactory e	ppeared <u>Steve</u> vidence to be the	n S. HOMER person who ackr	who in who is a second which we have a second which we have a second with the
				Notary Public	

Page 1 of 2

My commission expires:

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200504959-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I/we hered	unto set n	ny/our hand(s) and seal((s):
Mall	16 heller		Date Assignment Signed:	79 sept 05
inventor's	Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	Typed Name: Ronald E. DELUGA		Date Applicat	tion Signed: 29 Sept 07
State of	Spring)		
		໌) ss.:		
County of	nams)		
personally	me this day of known or proved to me on th of assignment to be his/her free	e basis of	satisfactory evidence to be	onald E DELUGA who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:
Inventor's State of County of Before personally	Signature (Seal) Typed Name: Mark H. RUCH The Woodlands Montgomery me this day of known or proved to me on the of assignment to be his/her free	e basis of	satisfactory evidence to be	01.1
			Data Assignment Signed	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment oignot	
Inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Applica	tion Signed:
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
personally	e me this day of known or proved to me on the t of assignment to be his/her free	ne basis of	satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 017087 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 10/14/2005